

November 25, 2015 Announcement 1019

Changes for Durable Medical Equipment Wheelchair Repairs

Effective December 1, 2015, the Nevada Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) will start using a new specialized form for wheelchair repairs to be provided with all wheelchair repair prior authorization requests. Failure to use this form after January 31, 2016, will result in wheelchair repair denials.

There will be <u>NO</u> changes to policy located within Medicaid Services Manual (MSM) Chapter 1300, but there will be a change requiring this new form when requesting wheelchair repairs.

The new form FA-1D (Wheelchair Repair Form) will be located on the <u>Provider Forms</u> webpage (https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/providers/forms/forms.aspx under Prior Authorization Forms) by December 1, 2015, for use, with the required effective date of January 1, 2016.